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AVIS PUBLIC

CALENDRIER DES SEANCES ORDINAIRES
2024

Lors de sa séance ordinaire du 6 novembre 2023,
le conseil municipal de la Ville d’'Hudson a établi le
calendrier de ses séances ordinaires pour I'année
2024 comme suit :

* le mercredi 10 janvier a 19 h 00;
* le lundi 5 février a 19 h 00;

*le lundi 4 mars a 19 h 00;

* le mardi 2 avril 2 19 h 00;

* le lundi 6 maia 19 h 00;

¢ le lundi 3 juin a 19 h 00;

* le mardi 2 juillet a 19 h 00;

* le lundi 5 ao(ta 19 h 00;

* le mardi 3 septembre a 19 h 00;
* le lundi 7 octobre a 19 h 00;

* le lundi 4 novembre a 19 h 00;

* le lundi 2 décembre a 19 h 00.

Donné a Hudson
Ce 9 novembre 2023.
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PUBLIC NOTICE

2024 REGULAR SITTING SCHEDULE

At its regular sitting held on November 6™, 2023,
the Municipal Council of the Town of Hudson
determined the 2024 schedule of its regular
sittings as follows:

- Wednesday, January 10, at 7:00 p.m;
* Monday, February 5, at 7:00 p.m.;

* Monday, March 4, at 7:00 p.m.;

* Tuesday, April 2, at 7:00 p.m;

* Monday, May 6, at 7:00 p.m.;

* Monday, June 3, at 7:00 p.m;

* Tuesday, July 2, at 7:00 p.m;

* Monday, August 5, at 7:00 p.m ;

* Tuesday, September 3, at 7:00 p.m.;
* Monday, October 7, at 7:00 p.m.;

» Monday, November 4, at 7:00 p.m.;
* Monday, December 2, at 7:00 p.m.

Given at Hudson
On this November 9, 2023.
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McKercher

/ Interim Town Clerk



